Lac Minerals Ltd.

Red Mountain

WOTAN
Samples & Assays
From To Length
0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00  0.00
0.00 0.00  0.00
5.00 6.50  1.50
6.50 8.00  1.50
9.00 1050  1.50
10.50 1150  1.00
1250 1400  1.50
18.00  19.00  1.00
21.00 2200  1.00
27.00 2850  1.50
28.50  30.00  1.50
3000  31.50  1.50
31.50  33.00  1.50
33.00 3450  1.50
4200 4350 150
4350 4500  1.50
4500  46.00  1.00
46.00 4750  1.50
4750  49.00  1.50
4900 5050  1.50

Sample ID
RMC24500

RMC24960
RMC24980
RMC25000
RMC26020
RMC26040
RMC24482
RMC24483
RMC24484
RMC24485
RMC24486
RMC24487
RMC24488
RMC24489
RMC24490
RMC24491
RMC24492
RMC24493
RMC24494
RMC24495
RMC24496
RMC24497

RMC24498

RMC24499

876429

|03 220
U94-1117
DRILL HOLE Sl
SAMPLE\ASSAY SUMMARY Length measure: meters
U94-1117
Type(s)* Sample Description Aulzramjmf]:s]lf
Al Standard #1 0.00 0.00
Al Standard #1 0.00 0.00
Al Standard #3 0.00 0.00
Al Standard #2 0.00 0.00
Al Standard #1 0.00 0.00
Al Standard #2 0.00 0.00
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.25 0.30ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.06 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.08 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.03 0.20ETS
stringers.
Al W  Very fine grained disseminations and 0.06 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al W  Very fine grained disseminations and 0.11 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.38 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.04 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al W  Very fine grained disseminations and 0.05 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.05 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.05 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.06 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.09 0.20ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.05 0.20ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.07 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.05 0.20ETS
stringers.
Al Very fine grained disseminations and 0.03 0.10ETS
stringers.
Al W  Very fine grained disseminations and 0.07 0.50ETS

*Assay,Geochem,lcp,Microprobe, Sg, Thin-section,Whole rock,Y (metallic),Z(other)
TMetallic assay takes precedence over gravimetric which is reported in favor of Fire/AA.
Resplits averaged with original value.
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Samples & Assays

From

50.50

52.00

53.50

55.00

56.50

57.50

59.00

60.50

62.00

63.50

65.00

66.50

68.00

69.50

71.00

72.50

74.00

75.00

76.50

78.00

79.50

81.00

82.50

84.00

To

52.00

53.50

55.00

56.50

57.50

59.00

60.50

62.00

63.50

65.00

66.50

68.00

69.50

71.00

72.50

74.00

75.00

76.50

78.00

79.50

81.00

82.50

84.00

85.50

Length

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.060

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.00

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50

Sample ID Type(s)"

RMC24951

RMC24962

RMC24953

RMC24954

RMC24955

RMC24966

RMC24957

RMC24958

RMC24359

RMC24961

RMC24962

RMC24963

RMC24964

RMC24965

RMC24966

RMC24967

RMC24968

RMC24969

RMC24970

RMC24971

RMC24972

RMC24973

RMC24974

RMC24975

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Sample Description

stringers.

Very fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Very fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Very fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Very fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Very fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers and blebs.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers and blebs.

Fine grained disseminations +/-
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations +/-
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
veins.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminationis and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and

Aut

u94-1117

-

0.06 0.10ETS
0.03 0.20ETS
0.03 0.20ETS
0.02 0.10ETS
0.04 0.10ETS
0.11 0.20ETS
0.04 0.20ETS
0.04 0.20ETS
0.04 C.01ETS
0.03 0.10ETS
0.02 0.10ETS
0.04 0.20ETS
0.04 0.10ETS
0.04 0.10ETS
0.02 0.10ETS
0.06 0.30ETS
0.07 0.40ETS
6.1 C.20ETS
0.07 0.10ETS
0.03 0.10ETS
0.03 0.10ETS
0.04 0.10ETS
0.05 0.20ETS
0.04 0.20ETS

*Assay,Geochem,lcp,Microprobe, Sg, Thin-section,Whole rock,Y(metallic),Z(other)
1Metallic assay takes precedence over gravimetric which is reported in favor of Fire/AA.
Resplits averaged with original value.
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Samples & Assays

From

85.50

87.00

88.50

90.00

91.50

93.00

94.50

96.00

97.45

103.00

104.00

105.00

106.00

107.00

108.00

109.00

110.00

111.00

112.00

113.00

114.00

115.00

116.00

117.00

To

87.00

88.50

80.00

91.50

93.00

94.50

96.00

97.45

98.50

104.00

105.00

106.00

107.00

108.00

108.00

110.00

111.00

112.00

113.00

114.00

115.00

116.00

117.00

118.00

Length

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.45
1.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

Sample ID Type(s)"

RMC24976

RMC24977

RMC24978

RMC24979

RMC24981

RM(C24982

RMC24983

RMC24984

RMC24985

RMC24986

RMC24987

RMC24988

RMC24989

RMC24590

RMC24991

RMC24992

RMC24993

RMC24994

RMC24995

RMC24996

RMC24997

RMC24998

RMC24999

RMC26001

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Sample Description

stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Disseminations, stringers and veins.

U94-1117
AuT Agt

[gram/tonne]
0.03 0.20ETS
0.09 0.10ETS
0.42 0.20ETS
0.08 0.10ETS
0.10 0.10ETS
0.10 0.10ETS
0.08 0.10ETS
0.43 0.10ETS
0.04 0.10ETS
0.80 0.10ETS
8.65 5.00ETS
6.10 6.50ETS
1.73 4 30ETS
0.74 2.40ETS
7.45 7.90ETS

20.23 25.00ETS
5.55 15.80 ETS
5.20 6.90ETS
0.54 0.60ETS
1.67 1.70ETS
6.50 9.10ETS
2.65 8.90ETS
5.95 24 20ETS
3.90 13.90ETS

*Assay,Geochem,lcp Microprobe,Sg, Thin-section,Whole rock,Y{metallic),Z(other)
TMetallic assay takes precedence over gravimetric which is reported in favor of Fire/AA.
Resplits averaged with original value.
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Samples & Assays

From
118.00

118.00
119.00
120.00
121.00
122.00

122.00
123.00
124.00
125.00
126.00
127.00

128.00
129.00
130.00
131.00
132.00
133.00
134.00
135.00
136.00
137.00
138.00
139.50
141.00
142.50
144.00
148.50
147.00
148.50
150.00
151.50
153.00

154.50

To
119.00

119.00
120.00
121.00
122.00
123.00

123.00
124.00
125.00
126.00
127.00
128.00

129.00
130.00
131.00
132.00
133.00
134.00
135.00
136.00
137.00
138.00
139.50
141.00
142.50
144.00
145.50
147.00
148.50
150.00
151.50
153.00
154.50

156.00

Length
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50

Sample ID Type(s)"

RMC26002

RMC24515
RMC26003
RMC26004
RMC26005
RMC26006

RMC24516
RMC26007
RMC28008
RMC26008
RMC26010
RMC26011

RMC26012
RMC26013
RMC26014
RMC26015
RMC26016
RMC26017
RMC26018
RMC26019
RMC26021
RMC26022
RMC26023
RMC26024
RMC26025
RMC26026
RMC26027
RMC26028
RMC26029
RMC26030
RMC26031
RMC26032
RMC26033

RMC26034

Al S Disseminatiens, stringers and veins.

Al S
Al
Al
Al
Al S

Al S
Al
Al W
Al
Al
Al
Al W
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al W
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al W
Al
Al

Al

Sample Description

Duplicate.
Duplicate of 26002

Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.

Duplicate.
Duplicate of 26006

Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins,

in bx.

Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.

Disseminations and stringers.

Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.
Disseminations, stringers and veins.

Disseminations, stringers.
Disseminations, stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Fine grained disseminations and

U94-1117
Aut  Agt

[gram/tonne]

2.02 16.60ETS
0.00 0.00

1.42 19.70ETS
3.22 54 40ETS
1.52 14 40ETS
0.92 5.00ETS
0.00 0.00
240 12.80ETS
5.10 12.70 ETS
5.90 15.60ETS
9.25 84.30ETS
4.20 76.90ETS
1.10 4560ETS
1.96 48.30ETS
0.45 3.90ETS
0.38 240ETS
0.74 3.30ETS
0.82 2.00ETS
1.01 2.90ETS
0.82 1.20ETS
0.50 1.20ETS
0.50 1.30ETS
0.60 1.40ETL
1.25 1.60ETL
0.51 0.80ETL
0.33 0.70ETL
0.94 1.20ETL
2.93 4.90ETL
0.42 1.70ETL
0.73 1.80ETL
0.46 1.90ETL
0.48 1.60ETL
0.27 0.90ETL
0.25 1.00ETL

*Assay,Geochem,lcp Microprobe, Sg, Thin-section,Whole rock,Y(metallic),Z(other)
TMetallic assay takes precedence over gravimetric which is reported in favor of Fire/AA.
Resplits averaged with original value.
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Samples & Assays

From

156.00

157.50

159.00

160.50

162.00

163.50

165.00

166.50

168.00

169.50

171.00

172.00

To

157.50

159.00

160.50

162.00

163.50

165.00

166.50

168.00

169.50

171.00

172.00

173.50

Length

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.00

1.50

Sample ID Type(s)"

RMC26035

RMC26036

RMC26037

RMC26038

RMC26039

RMC260441

RMC26042

RMC26043

RMC26044

RMC26045

RMC26046

RMC26047

Al

Al

Al

Al W

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al W

Sample Description

stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers,
Fine grained disseminations and
stringers.

Au1'

u94-1117

[gramnonﬁe?f

0.34 1.00ETL
0.40 0.80ETL
0.50 0.90 ETL
0.59 110 ETL
0.50 0.70ETL
0.16 0.30ETL
0.11 0.40 ETL
0.07 0.50 ETL
0.10 0.50 ETL
0.12 0.60 ETL
0.13 0.30ETL
0.07 0.40ETL

“Assay,Geochem,lcp,Microprobe,Sg, Thin-section, Whole rock, Y{metallic),Z(other)
TMetallic assay takes precedence over gravimetric which is reported in favor of Fire/AA.
Resplits averaged with original value.
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